COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING 
   THE GOLF COURSE ENTERPRISE FUND BUDGET FOR 2025. 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1.  That total appropriations in the 2025 Capital Budget for Golf Course Enterprise Fund be 
increased from Two Million, Five Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred Thirteen ($2,529,913) Dollars 
to Two Million, Five Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred Thirteen ($2,539,913) Dollars. 

SECTION 2.  That the following allocations be changed: 

Account #                   Account Title                                      From         To 

004A-42061  St. Luke’s Sponsorship  $25,000       $35,000 

Total Adj.                                $10,000